University of Southern Indiana Page 1 of 29
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2007
College FT/PT Instructor Course Reimb FTE Credit Enrollment Hours
Hours Hours Generated
BE FT Bizal, Nancy F. College Administrative Assignm 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
BE FT Black, Gary W. DSCI445.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 28.0 84.0
BE FT Black, Gary W. ECON265.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 30.0 90.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 58.0 174.0
BE FT Choe, Sang T. MKTG305.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
BE FT Ehlen, Craig R. ACCT201.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
BE FT Henderson, William C. Assistant Dean 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
BE FT Long, Brett J. BLAW263.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0
BE FT Nolan, Ernest E. CIS487.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
BE FT Nolan, Ernest E. CS201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 20.0 60.0
BE FT Saxby, Carl L. MKTG334.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0
BE FT Saxby, Carl L. MKTG448.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 21.0 63.0
BE FT Shanklin, Stephen B. ACCT202.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 32.0 96.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 32.0 96.0
BE FT Valentine, Gregory P. ASBE690.401 1.00 0.167 3.0 14.0 42.0
1.00 0.167 3.0 14.0 42.0
BE FT Wade, Daniel E. ACCT303.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0
BE FT Wade, Daniel E. ACCT311.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 46.0 138.0
BE FT Williams, Jennifer J. CIS151.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 13.0 39.0
BE FT Williams, Jennifer J. CIS151.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
BE FT Williams, Jennifer J. CIS151.NM1 0.00 0.000 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 9.0 41.0 123.0
Total BE Full Time 42.00 7.000 48.0 291.0 873.0
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BE PT Jones, Connell J.

College FT/PT
BE PT Kovanic, Nancy
BE PT Kovanic, Nancy

Total BE Part Time

TOTAL BE
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Course

ECON209.401

MNGT601.402
MNGT601.401

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

9.00

51.00

FTE

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

1.500

8.500

Credit Enrollment
Hours

3.0 23.0
3.0 23.0
3.0 9.0
3.0 33.0
6.0 42.0
9.0 65.0
57.0 356.0
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69.0
69.0

27.0
99.0
126.0

195.0

1068.0
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College FT/PT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT

Instructor

Aguinaga, Nancy J.
Aguinaga, Nancy J.

Allen, Sherry L.

Baker, Cynthia C.
Baker, Cynthia C.

Bennett, Stephanie L.

Boostrom, Robert E.

Boyd, Sherry L.

Chase, Marlaine K.

Cochren, John R.

Cousert, David C.
Cousert, David C.
Cousert, David C.
Cousert, David C.

Divine, James H.

Gooden, Susan H.
Gooden, Susan H.
Gooden, Susan H.
Gooden, Susan H.

Kamla, James D.
Kamla, James D.

Marcum, Patricia L.
Marcum, Patricia L.
Marcum, Patricia L.

Meyer, Jane E.
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Course

EDUC306.NM1
EDUC490.403

EDUC214.401

SOCW400.402
Department Administrative Assg

PED286.NO2

EDUC690.401

EDUC355.401

EDUC511.NC1

Department Administrative Assg

SOCW390.402
SOCW692.401
SOCW692.403
SOCW692.NC1

EDUC601.401

EDUC440.NO1
EDUC490.404
EDUC540.NO1
EDUC590.404

PED161.401
PED295.401

PED162.401
PED181.401
PED186.401

EDUC344.401

Reimb
Hours

3.00
1.50
4.50

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

2.00
2.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

1.50
1.50

4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00
6.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

FTE

0.500
0.250
0.750

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.333
0.333

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.250
0.250

0.667
0.667

0.000
0.000
0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.500
0.500
1.000

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.167
0.167
0.167
0.500

0.500
0.500

Credit
Hours

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
0.0
3.0

2.0
2.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
11.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
12.0

1.0
3.0
4.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

Enrollment

27.0
2.0
29.0

14.0
14.0

3.0
0.0
3.0

17.0
17.0

1.0
1.0

10.0
10.0

7.0
7.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
25.0
3.0
16.0
45.0

17.0
17.0

5.0
1.0
25.0
13.0
44.0

15.0
16.0
31.0

23.0
18.0
18.0
59.0

21.0
21.0
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81.0
6.0
87.0

42.0
42.0

9.0
0.0
9.0

34.0
34.0

3.0
3.0

30.0
30.0

21.0
21.0

0.0
0.0

2.0
75.0
9.0
48.0
134.0

51.0
51.0

15.0
3.0
75.0
39.0
132.0

15.0
48.0
63.0

23.0
18.0
18.0
59.0

63.0
63.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 12, 2007



University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer 1l 2007
College FT/PT

EH FT

EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT

Instructor

Moore, Jean C.

Opatrny, Marie A.
Opatrny, Marie A.

Parkison, Paul T.
Parkison, Paul T.

Raisor, Jill M.
Raisor, Jill M.

Simmons, Sharon L.

Slavkin, Michael L.
Slavkin, Michael L.
Slavkin, Michael L.

Thomas, Jeff A.

Turner, Wendy G.

TOTAL EH FULL TIME

Excel: 20073FLP

Sheet: Overall

Course

Department Administrative Assg

SOCW239.401
Department Administrative Assg

EDUC611.401
Department Administrative Assg

EDUC357.401
EDUC388.401

Department Administrative Assg

EDUC590.402
EDUC590.403
Department Administrative Assg

Department Administrative Assg

SOCW692.402

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
2.00
5.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
6.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

84.00
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Hours

Generated

0.0
0.0

51.0
0.0
51.0

33.0
0.0
33.0

75.0
27.0
102.0

0.0
0.0

20.0
12.0
0.0
32.0

0.0
0.0

57.0
57.0

1003.0
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College FT/PT

EH

EH

EH

EH
EH

PT

PT

PT

PT
PT

Instructor

Alvarez, Michelle E.

Holmes, Nathan

Huff, Sheila

Wollin, Karen S.
Wollin, Karen S.

TOTAL EH PART TIME

TOTAL EH

Excel: 20073FLP
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Course

Department Administrative Assg

PED199.401

EDUC686.401

EDUC343.401
EDUC398.401

Reimb
Hours

1.50
1.50

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

10.50

94.50

FTE

0.250
0.250

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

1.750

15.750

Credit Enrollment
Hours

0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
1.0 8.0
1.0 8.0
3.0 6.0
3.0 6.0
3.0 11.0
3.0 15.0
6.0 26.0
10.0 40.0
89.0 433.0
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0.0
0.0

8.0
8.0

18.0
18.0

33.0
45.0
78.0

104.0

1107.0
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College FT/PT

LA
LA

55

555

55 55 55

55

FT
FT

47

4733

417 417 I

417

Instructor

Baldwin, Jason R.
Baldwin, Jason R.

Bigham, Darrel E.

Bloom, Christopher M.
Bloom, Christopher M.

Cooper, Gael L.
Cooper, Gael L.
Cooper, Gael L.

Craig, Danny R.

Dixon, Michael D.

Evey, Julie A.
Evey, Julie A.

Felton, Margaret M.
Felton, Margaret M.

Graham, Matthew R.

Harison, John C.
Harison, John C.

Hart, Betty L.
Hart, Betty L.

Hastings, Carl R.

Hitchcock, Albert D.

Hoeness-Krupsaw, Susanna M.

Huerta, Teresa
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Course

ART273.401
ART489.401

HIST500.401

PSY201.401
PSY400.401

COMM495.401
PRL261.401
PRL498.401

Program Director

HIST341.401

PSY425.NO1
PSY425.NO2

PSY261.401
PSY361.401

HUM212.NO1

HIST112.NO2
HIST349.401

ENG201.401
ENG231.401

S0C231.401

SPAN498.401

HUM212.402

SPAN203.401

Reimb
Hours

4.00
0.00
4.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
0.00
6.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

FTE

0.667
0.000
0.667

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
0.000
1.000

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

Credit
Hours

3.0
3.0
6.0

1.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

Enrollment

6.0
2.0
8.0

1.0
1.0

36.0
17.0
53.0

20.0
13.0

3.0
36.0

0.0
0.0

15.0
15.0

18.0
19.0
37.0

22.0
12.0
34.0

15.0
15.0

21.0
9.0
30.0

23.0
11.0
34.0

12.0
12.0

1.0
1.0

24.0
24.0

14.0
14.0
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18.0
6.0
24.0

1.0
1.0

108.0
51.0
159.0

60.0
39.0
9.0
108.0

0.0
0.0

45.0
45.0

54.0
57.0
111.0

66.0
36.0
102.0

45.0
45.0

63.0
27.0
90.0

69.0
33.0
102.0

36.0
36.0

3.0
3.0

72.0
72.0

42.0
42.0
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Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2007
College FT/PT Instructor Course Reimb FTE Credit Enrollment Hours
Hours Hours Generated
LA FT Hunt, Tamara L. HIST490.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT Kiesel, Suzan G. CMST499.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
LA FT Latorre, Guillermo SPAN101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0
LA FT Millard-Mendez, Robert ART201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
LA FT Morris, John M. RTV499.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
LA FT Morris, John M. Program Director 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
6.00 1.000 3.0 7.0 21.0
LA FT Mussard, Richard R. PHIL200.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 40.0 120.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 40.0 120.0
LA FT Pitzer, Donald E. LIBA497.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
LA FT Rinks, J W. COMM494.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 29.0 87.0
LA FT Rinks, J W. LBST590.402 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT Rinks, J W. LIBA497.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
6.00 1.000 9.0 42.0 126.0
LA FT Rivers, Thomas M. ENG105.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0
LA FT Rivers, Thomas M. ENG416.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0
LA FT Rivers, Thomas M. ENG516.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT Rivers, Thomas M. LBST590.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0
6.00 1.000 12.0 25.0 75.0
LA FT Roat, Ronald C. COMM192.NM1 3.00 0.500 3.0 29.0 87.0
LA FT Roat, Ronald C. JRN498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
3.00 0.500 6.0 30.0 90.0
LA FT Schroer, Todd J. S0C121.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
LA FT Schroer, Todd J. S0C225.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 27.0 81.0
LA FT Skoglund, Margaret A. HUM222.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0
LA FT Uduehi, Joseph ART395.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
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University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer 1l 2007
College FT/PT

LA
LA

55

55

FT
FT

47

47

Instructor

von Fuhrmann, Eric L.
von Fuhrmann, Eric L.

Wasserman, Elliot H.

West, Robert E.
West, Robert E.

Wilhelmus, Thomas A.

Wooden, Shannon R.
Wooden, Shannon R.

TOTAL LA FULL TIME

Excel: 20073FLP

Sheet: Overall

Course

HUM211.401
HUM211.NV1

THTR101.401

ADV342.401
ADV343.401

HUM212.401

ENG101.401
ENG301.402

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
0.00
3.00

125.00

FTE

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.000
0.500

20.833

Credit Enrollment
Hours

3.0 20.0
3.0 15.0
6.0 35.0
3.0 11.0
3.0 11.0
3.0 14.0
3.0 16.0
6.0 30.0
3.0 10.0
3.0 10.0
3.0 15.0
3.0 1.0
6.0 16.0
148.0 682.0
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Hours
Generated

60.0
45.0
105.0

33.0
33.0

42.0
48.0
90.0

30.0
30.0

45.0
3.0
48.0

2044.0
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Summer 1l 2007
College FT/PT

S

PT

LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA

LA

Instructor

Al-Hieh, Martha S.

Burnett, Elicia M.
Burnett, Elicia M.
Burnett, Elicia M.
Burnett, Elicia M.

Culver, Gregory K.

Ellenstein, Linda D.
Ellenstein, Linda D.

Martin, Barbara A.

Posler, Brian D.

Schmitz, Ronald L.

TOTAL LA PART TIME

Cancelled
Cancelled

TOTAL CANCELLED

TOTAL LA

Excel: 20073FLP

Sheet: Overall

Course

HIST271.401

ART315.401
ART316.401
ART415.401
ART416.401

POLS101.401

CMST101.401
CMST107.401

HIST101.401

POLS102.401

ART275.401

FREN101.401
JRN281.401

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00

4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

4.00
4.00

26.00

0.00

151.00

FTE

0.500
0.500

0.667
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.667

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.667
0.667

4.333

0.000

25.167

Credit Enrollment
Hours

3.0 8.0
3.0 8.0
3.0 5.0
3.0 1.0
3.0 1.0
3.0 1.0
12.0 8.0
3.0 29.0
3.0 29.0
3.0 19.0
3.0 17.0
6.0 36.0
3.0 29.0
3.0 29.0
3.0 10.0
3.0 10.0
3.0 8.0
3.0 8.0
33.0 128.0
3.0 6.0
3.0 3.0
6.0 9.0
187.0 819.0

Page 9 of 29

Hours
Generated

24.0
24.0

15.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

24.0

87.0
87.0

57.0
51.0
108.0

87.0
87.0

30.0
30.0

24.0
24.0

384.0

18.0
9.0
27.0

2455.0
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Page 10 of 29

College FT/PT Instructor Course Reimb FTE Credit Enrollment Hours
Hours Hours Generated
NH FT Ahmad, Susan G. Program Director-Nursing 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
NH FT Evinger, Linda K. HP435.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 48.0 144.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 48.0 144.0
NH FT Hall, Mellisa A. NURS247.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
NH FT Hobbs, Richard W. 0T690.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
NH FT Hobbs, Richard W. OT690.NO2 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 32.0 96.0
NH FT Hooper, Robert W. REST205.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 7.0 7.0
NH FT Hooper, Robert W. REST206.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
NH FT Hooper, Robert W. Program Director-Nursing 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
7.00 1.167 4.0 14.0 28.0
NH FT Kinner, Tracy J. NURS246.401 5.00 0.500 5.0 16.0 80.0
5.00 0.500 5.0 16.0 80.0
NH FT Luebben, Aimee J. 0T621.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 59.0
NH FT Luebben, Aimee J. 0T621.NO2 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 33.0 98.0
NH FT McBride, Joy A. RADT313.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0
NH FT McBride, Joy A. RADT415.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
NH FT McBride, Joy A. RADT415.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0
9.00 1.500 9.0 33.0 99.0
NH FT McCullough, Julie L. Program Director-Nursing 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
NH FT Melton, Jeanne M. HP411.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 70.0 210.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 70.0 210.0
NH FT Schmitt, Anthony W. REST293.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 7.0 7.0
NH FT Schmitt, Anthony W. REST391.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0
4.00 0.667 4.0 20.0 46.0
NH FT St Clair, Julie B. NURS467.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 22.0 66.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 22.0 66.0
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University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer 1l 2007

College FT/PT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT

Instructor

Titzer, Jennifer L.
Titzer, Jennifer L.

Valadares, Kevin J.
Valadares, Kevin J.

Wehmer, Mary A.

White, Ann H.

Williams, Barbara J.

TOTAL NH FULL TIME

Excel: 20073FLP

Sheet: Overall

Course

RADT196.NC1
RADT313.402

HP490.NO1
Program Director-Nursing

HP435.NO2

Program Director-Nursing

Program Director-Nursing

Reimb
Hours

2.00
3.00
5.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

6.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

76.00

FTE

0.333
0.500
0.833

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.500
0.500

1.000
1.000

0.500
0.500

12.333

Credit Enrollment
Hours

2.0 16.0
3.0 7.0
5.0 23.0
1.0 1.0
0.0 0.0
1.0 1.0
3.0 40.0
3.0 40.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
55.0 372.0

Page 11 of 29

Hours
Generated

32.0
21.0
53.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

120.0
120.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1101.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 12, 2007



University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer 1l 2007
College FT/PT

NH PT

NH PT
NH PT
NH PT

Instructor

Adams, Elizabeth J.

Elkins, Ethel A.

Koob, Pam B.

Reidford, Jon M.

TOTAL NH PART TIME

TOTAL NH

Excel: 20073FLP

Sheet: Overall

Course

HP456.NO1

HP365.NO1

NURS353.NO1

HP402.NO2

Reimb
Hours

6.00
6.00

6.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

6.00
6.00

21.00

97.00

FTE

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

2.000

14.333

Credit Enrollment
Hours

3.0 73.0
3.0 73.0
3.0 60.0
3.0 60.0
3.0 15.0
3.0 15.0
3.0 48.0
3.0 48.0
12.0 196.0
67.0 568.0

Page 12 of 29

Hours
Generated

219.0
219.0

180.0
180.0

45.0
45.0

144.0
144.0

588.0

1689.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 12, 2007



University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer 1l 2007

College FT/PT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT

Instructor

Baath, Gurkirat K.
Baath, Gurkirat K.
Baath, Gurkirat K.
Baath, Gurkirat K.

Bandoli, James H.
Bandoli, James H.

DiPietro, Joseph A.
DiPietro, Joseph A.

Durbin, James M.

Hardcastle, Edith L.

King, Norman R.

Knust, Mary S.
Knust, Mary S.

Leigh, Charles R.
Leigh, Charles R.

Millam, Evan L.
Millam, Evan L.

Mohr, Doris J.

Naghdi, Farhad

Ritterskamp, David B.
Ritterskamp, David B.

Seyler, Jeff
Seyler, Jeff

Shaw, Marlene V.

Excel: 20073FLP

Sheet: Overall

Course

BIOL122.401
BIOL122.401
BIOL122.402
BIOL122.402

BIOL152.401
BIOL152.401

GEOL115.401
GEOL115.402

GEOG112.401

BIOL492.401

GEOL390.402

MATH100.401
MATH101.401

MATH100.402
MATH111.402

CHEM261.401
CHEM261.401

MATH206.401

ENGR275.401

MATH111.401
MATH112.401

CHEM318.NC1
CHEM319.NC1

BIOL492.402

Reimb
Hours

2.00
1.50
0.00
1.50
5.00

1.50
2.00
3.50

3.00
0.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
1.00
4.00

3.00
4.00
7.00

2.25
3.00
5.25

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

4.00
2.00
6.00

0.50
0.50
1.00

0.00
0.00

FTE

0.333
0.250
0.000
0.250
0.833

0.250
0.333
0.583

0.500
0.000
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.167
0.667

0.500
0.667
1.167

0.375
0.500
0.875

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.667
0.333
1.000

0.083
0.083
0.167

0.000
0.000

Credit
Hours

3.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
6.0

0.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0

2.0
2.0

3.0
1.0
4.0

3.0
4.0
7.0

0.0
4.0
4.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

4.0
2.0
6.0

0.5
0.5
1.0

2.0
2.0

Enrollment

21.0
0.0
20.0
0.0
41.0

0.0
21.0
21.0

24.0
22.0
46.0

51.0
51.0

1.0
1.0

6.0
6.0

8.0
8.0
16.0

17.0
14.0
31.0

0.0
21.0
21.0

18.0
18.0

6.0
6.0

28.0
8.0
36.0

1.0
2.0
3.0

1.0
1.0

Page 13 of 29

Hours
Generated

63.0
0.0
60.0
0.0
123.0

0.0
63.0
63.0

72.0
66.0
138.0

153.0
153.0

1.0
1.0

12.0
12.0

24.0
8.0
32.0

51.0
56.0
107.0

0.0
84.0
84.0

54.0
54.0

18.0
18.0

112.0
16.0
128.0

0.5
1.0
15

2.0
2.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 12, 2007



University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer 1l 2007

College FT/PT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT

Instructor

Walsh, Kenneth E.
Walsh, Kenneth E.
Walsh, Kenneth E.

Wells, Judith A.
Wells, Judith A.

TOTAL SE FULL TIME

Excel: 20073FLP

Sheet: Overall

Course

CHEM354.401
CHEM354.401
CHEM354.402

MATH108.401
MATH392.401

Reimb
Hours

3.00
2.25
0.00
5.25

4.00
3.00
7.00

57.00

FTE

0.500
0.375
0.000
0.875

0.667
0.500
1.167

9.500

Credit
Hours

8.0

7.0

66.0

Enrollment

20.0
0.0
6.0

26.0

16.0
15.0
31.0

355.0

Page 14 of 29

Hours
Generated

80.0
0.0
24.0
104.0

64.0
45.0
109.0

1129.5

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 12, 2007



University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer 1l 2007

College FT/PT
SE PT
SE PT
SE PT

SE PT
SE PT
SE PT
SE PT
SE PT

Instructor

Byrd, Gina L.
Byrd, Gina L.

Limon, Anne-Claire

Preske, Lauren J.

Puckett, Pamela S.
Puckett, Pamela S.
Puckett, Pamela S.
Puckett, Pamela S.

TOTAL SE PART TIME

TOTAL SE

Excel: 20073FLP

Sheet: Overall

Course

BIOL105.401
BIOL105.401

CHEM354.402

BIOL251.401

BIOL121.401
BIOL121.401
BIOL121.402
BIOL121.402

Reimb
Hours

1.50
2.00
3.50

2.25
2.25

3.00
3.00

1.50
2.00
0.00
1.50
5.00

13.75

70.75

FTE

0.250
0.333
0.583

0.375
0.375

0.500
0.500

0.250
0.333
0.000
0.250
0.833

2.292

11.792

Page 15 of 29

Hours

Generated

0.0
54.0
54.0

0.0
0.0

147.0
147.0

0.0
72.0
69.0

0.0

141.0

342.0

1471.5

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 12, 2007



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer 1l 2007

College FT/PT Instructor
ub PT Myers, Nancy M.
ub PT Fithian, Cyd H.
TOTAL UD
TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME

TOTAL FULL TIME/PART TIME

TOTAL CANCELLED

Distance Education
Distance Education
Distance Education
Distance Education
Distance Education
Distance Education
Distance Education

SE5555R

TOTAL Distance Education

TOTAL Summer II 2007

Excel: 20073FLP
Sheet: Overall

Course

GENS097.402

GENS097.401

CIS261.P01
ENG201.PO1
HIST101.PO1
HUM211.P01
POLS309.P12
S0OC250.P01
S0C392.P34

Reimb FTE Credit Enrollment
Hours Hours

3.00 0.500 3.0 1.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 1.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 29.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 29.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 30.0
384.00 63.667 396.0 2093.0
86.25 12.875 82.0 573.0
470.25 76.542 478.0 2666.0
0.00 0.000 6.0 9.0
3.0 1.0
3.0 2.0
3.0 1.0
3.0 1.0
3.0 1.0
3.0 1.0
3.0 1.0
0.0 0.000 21.0 8.0
470.25 76.542 505.0 2683.0

Page 16 of 29

Hours
Generated

3.0
3.0

87.0
87.0

90.0
6150.5
1703.0
7853.5

27.0

3.0
6.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

24.0

7904.5

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 12, 2007



University of Southern Indiana
College of Business
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Page 17 of 29

SCeleger |IFROOX/ Instructor Course Reimb FTE Credit Hours Enrolimen Hours
Hours t Generated

BE FT Bizal, Nancy F. College Administrative Assignm 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
BE FT Black, Gary W. DSCI445.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 28.0 84.0
BE FT Black, Gary W. ECON265.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 30.0 90.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 58.0 174.0
BE FT Choe, Sang T. MKTG305.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
BE FT Ehlen, Craig R. ACCT201.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
BE FT Henderson, William C. ' Assistant Dean 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
BE FT Long, Brett J. BLAW?263.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0
BE FT Nolan, Ernest E. CIS487.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
BE FT Nolan, Ernest E. CS201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 20.0 60.0
BE FT Saxby, Carl L. MKTG334.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0
BE FT Saxby, Carl L. MKTG448.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 21.0 63.0
BE FT Shanklin, Stephen B. ACCT202.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 32.0 96.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 32.0 96.0
BE FT Valentine, Gregory P.  |ASBE690.401 1.00 0.167 3.0 14.0 42.0
1.00 0.167 3.0 14.0 42.0
BE FT Wade, Daniel E. ACCT303.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0
BE FT Wade, Daniel E. ACCT311.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 46.0 138.0
BE FT Williams, Jennifer J. CIS151.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 13.0 39.0
BE FT Williams, Jennifer J. CIS151.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
BE FT Williams, Jennifer J. CIS151.NM1 0.00 0.000 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 2.0 41.0 123.0
Total BE Full Time 42.00 7.000 48.0 291.0 873.0
BE PT Jones, Connell J. ECON209.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0
BE PT Kovanic, Nancy MNGT601.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0
BE PT Kovanic, Nancy MNGT601.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 42.0 126.0
Total BE Part Time 9.00 1.500 2.0 65.0 195.0
TOTAL BE 51.00 8.500 57.0 356.0 1068.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
Joe Wingo
July 6, 2007

Excel: 20073FLP
Sheet: BE



University of Southern Indiana

College of Education and Human Services
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2007
College Status

EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT

Instructor

Aguinaga, Nancy J.
Aguinaga, Nancy J.

Allen, Sherry L.

Baker, Cynthia C.
Baker, Cynthia C.

Bennett, Stephanie L.

Boostrom, Robert E.

Boyd, Sherry L.

Chase, Marlaine K.

Cochren, John R.

Cousert, David C.
Cousert, David C.
Cousert, David C.
Cousert, David C.

Divine, James H.

Gooden, Susan H.
Gooden, Susan H.
Gooden, Susan H.
Gooden, Susan H.

Kamla, James D.
Kamla, James D.

Marcum, Patricia L.
Marcum, Patricia L.
Marcum, Patricia L.

Meyer, Jane E.

Moore, Jean C.

Opatrny, Marie A.
Opatrny, Marie A.

Excel: 20073FLP

Sheet: EH

Course

EDUC306.NM1
EDUC490.403

EDUC214.401

SOCW400.402
Department Administrative Assg

PED286.NO2

EDUC690.401

EDUC355.401

EDUC511.NC1

Department Administrative Assg

SOCW390.402
SOCW692.401
SOCW692.403
SOCW692.NC1

EDUC601.401

EDUC440.NO1
EDUC490.404
EDUC540.NO1
EDUC590.404

PED161.401
PED295.401

PED162.401
PED181.401
PED186.401

EDUC344.401

Department Administrative Assg

SOCW239.401
Department Administrative Assg

Reimb
Hours

3.00
1.50
4.50

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

2.00
2.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

1.50
1.50

4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00
6.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

FTE

0.500
0.250
0.750

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.333
0.333

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.250
0.250

0.667
0.667

0.000
0.000
0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.500
0.500
1.000

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.167
0.167
0.167
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

Credit
Hours

Enroliment

27.0
2.0
29.0

14.0
14.0

17.0
17.0

1.0
1.0

10.0
10.0

7.0
7.0

0.0

1.0
25.0

16.0
45.0

17.0
17.0

5.0
1.0
25.0
13.0
44.0

15.0
16.0
31.0

23.0
18.0
18.0
59.0

21.0
21.0

17.0
0.0
17.0

Page 18 of 29

Hours
Generated

81.0
6.0
87.0

42.0
42.0

34.0
34.0

3.0

30.0
30.0

21.0
21.0

0.0

2.0
75.0

48.0
134.0

51.0
51.0

15.0

75.0
39.0
132.0

15.0
48.0
63.0

23.0
18.0
18.0
59.0

63.0
63.0

0.0
0.0

51.0
0.0
51.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 11, 2007



University of Southern Indiana

College of Education and Human Services
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2007
College Status

EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT

Instructor

Parkison, Paul T.
Parkison, Paul T.

Raisor, Jill M.
Raisor, Jill M.

Simmons, Sharon L.

Slavkin, Michael L.
Slavkin, Michael L.
Slavkin, Michael L.

Thomas, Jeff A.

Turner, Wendy G.

TOTAL EH FULL TIME

Excel: 20073FLP

Sheet: EH

Course

EDUC611.401
Department Administrative Assg

EDUC357.401
EDUC388.401

Department Administrative Assg

EDUC590.402
EDUC590.403
Department Administrative Assg

Department Administrative Assg

SOCW692.402

Reimb
Hours

3.00
2.00
5.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
6.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

84.00

FTE

0.500
0.333
0.833

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000
1.000
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

14.000

Credit
Hours

3.0
0.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

79.0

Enroliment

11.0
0.0
11.0

19.0
19.0

393.0

Page 19 of 29

Hours
Generated

33.0
0.0
33.0

75.0
27.0
102.0

0.0
0.0

20.0
12.0
0.0
32.0
0.0
57.0
57.0

1003.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 11, 2007



University of Southern Indiana

College of Education and Human Services
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2007

College Status Instructor
EH PT Alvarez, Michelle E.

EH PT Holmes, Nathan

EH PT Huff, Sheila

EH PT Wollin, Karen S.

EH PT Wollin, Karen S.

TOTAL EH PART TIME

TOTAL EH

Excel: 20073FLP
Sheet: EH

Course

Department Administrative Assq

PED199.401

EDUC686.401

EDUC343.401
EDUC398.401

Reimb
Hours

1.50
1.50

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

10.50

94.50

FTE

0.250

0.250

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

1.750

15.750

Credit
Hours

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

10.0

89.0

Page 20 of 29

Enroliment Hours

Generated
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
8.0 8.0
8.0 8.0
6.0 18.0
6.0 18.0
11.0 33.0
15.0 45.0
26.0 78.0
40.0 104.0
433.0 1107.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 11, 2007



University of Southern Indiana
College of Liberal Arts

Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer || 2007

College Status Instructor
LA FT Baldwin, Jason R.
LA FT Baldwin, Jason R.

LA FT Bigham, Darrel E.

LA FT Bloom, Christopher M.
LA FT Bloom, Christopher M.
LA FT Cooper, Gael L.

LA FT Cooper, Gael L.

LA FT Cooper, Gael L.

LA FT Craig, Danny R.

LA FT Dixon, Michael D.

LA FT Evey, Julie A.

LA FT Evey, Julie A.

LA FT Felton, Margaret M.
LA FT Felton, Margaret M.
LA FT Graham, Matthew R.
LA FT Harison, John C.

LA FT Harison, John C.

LA FT Hart, Betty L.

LA FT Hart, Betty L.

LA FT Hastings, Carl R.

LA FT Hitchcock, Albert D.
LA FT Hoeness-Krupsaw, Susanna M.
LA FT Huerta, Teresa

LA FT Hunt, Tamara L.

LA FT Kiesel, Suzan G.

LA FT Latorre, Guillermo

Excel: 20073FLP
Sheet: LA

Course

ART273.401
ART489.401

HIST500.401

PSY201.401
PSY400.401

COMM495.401
PRL261.401
PRL498.401

Program Director

HIST341.401

PSY425.NO1
PSY425.NO2

PSY261.401
PSY361.401

HUM212.NO1

HIST112.NO2
HIST349.401

ENG201.401
ENG231.401

S0C231.401

SPAN498.401

HUM212.402

SPAN203.401

HIST490.401

CMST499.401

SPAN101.401

Reimb
Hours

4.00
0.00
4.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
0.00
6.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

FTE

0.667
0.000
0.667

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
0.000
1.000

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

Credit Hours Enroliment

3.0
3.0
6.0

1.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

6.0
2.0
8.0

1.0
1.0

36.0
17.0
53.0

20.0
13.0

3.0
36.0

0.0
0.0

15.0
15.0

18.0
19.0
37.0

22.0
12.0
34.0

15.0
15.0

21.0
9.0
30.0

23.0
11.0
34.0

12.0
12.0

1.0
1.0

24.0
24.0

14.0
14.0

1.0
1.0

15.0
15.0

25.0
25.0

Page 21 of 29

Hours
Generated

18.0
6.0
24.0

1.0
1.0

108.0
51.0
159.0

60.0
39.0
9.0
108.0

0.0
0.0

45.0
45.0

54.0
57.0
111.0

66.0
36.0
102.0

45.0
45.0

63.0
27.0
90.0

69.0
33.0
102.0

36.0
36.0

3.0
3.0

72.0
72.0

42.0
42.0

3.0
3.0

45.0
45.0

75.0
75.0
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College Status Instructor Course Reimb FTE Credit Hours Enroliment Hours
Hours Generated

LA FT Millard-Mendez, Robert ART201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0

LA FT Morris, John M. RTV499.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
LA FT Morris, John M. Program Director 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
6.00 1.000 3.0 7.0 21.0

LA FT Mussard, Richard R. PHIL200.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 40.0 120.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 40.0 120.0

LA FT Pitzer, Donald E. LIBA497.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0

LA FT Rinks, J W. COMM494.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 29.0 87.0
LA FT Rinks, J W. LBST590.402 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT Rinks, J W. LIBA497.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
6.00 1.000 9.0 42.0 126.0

LA FT Rivers, Thomas M. ENG105.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0
LA FT Rivers, Thomas M. ENG416.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0
LA FT Rivers, Thomas M. ENG516.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT Rivers, Thomas M. LBST590.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0
6.00 1.000 12.0 25.0 75.0

LA FT Roat, Ronald C. COMM192.NM1 3.00 0.500 3.0 29.0 87.0
LA FT Roat, Ronald C. JRN498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
3.00 0.500 6.0 30.0 90.0

LA FT Schroer, Todd J. S0C121.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
LA FT Schroer, Todd J. S0C225.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 27.0 81.0

LA FT Skoglund, Margaret A. HUM222.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

LA FT Uduehi, Joseph ART395.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

LA FT von Fuhrmann, Eric L. HUM211.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
LA FT von Fuhrmann, Eric L. HUM211.NV1 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 35.0 105.0

LA FT Wasserman, Elliot H. THTR101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0

LA FT West, Robert E. ADV342.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0
LA FT West, Robert E. ADV343.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 30.0 90.0

LA FT Wilhelmus, Thomas A. HUM212.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0

LA FT Wooden, Shannon R. ENG101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
LA FT Wooden, Shannon R. ENG301.402 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
3.00 0.500 6.0 16.0 48.0

TOTAL LA FULL TIME 125.00 20.833 148.0 682.0 2044.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
Joe Wingo
July 5, 2007
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College Status

LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA PT
LA

LA

Excel: 20073FLP
Sheet: LA

Productivity Report

Instructor

Al-Hieh, Martha S.

Burnett, Elicia M.
Burnett, Elicia M.
Burnett, Elicia M.
Burnett, Elicia M.

Culver, Gregory K.

Ellenstein, Linda D.
Ellenstein, Linda D.

Martin, Barbara A.

Posler, Brian D.

Schmitz, Ronald L.

TOTAL LA PART TIME

Cancelled
Cancelled
TOTAL CANCELLED

TOTAL LA

Course

HIST271.401

ART315.401
ART316.401
ART415.401
ART416.401

POLS101.401

CMST101.401
CMST107.401

HIST101.401

POLS102.401

ART275.401

FREN101.401
JRN281.401

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00

4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

4.00
4.00

26.00

0.00

FTE

0.500
0.500

0.667
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.667

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.667
0.667

4.333

0.000

151.00 25.167

Credit Hours Enroliment

3.0 8.0
3.0 8.0
3.0 5.0
3.0 1.0
3.0 1.0
3.0 1.0
12.0 8.0
3.0 29.0
3.0 29.0
3.0 19.0
3.0 17.0
6.0 36.0
3.0 29.0
3.0 29.0
3.0 10.0
3.0 10.0
3.0 8.0
3.0 8.0
33.0 128.0
3.0 6.0
3.0 3.0
6.0 9.0
187.0 819.0
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Hours
Generated

24.0
24.0

15.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

24.0

87.0
87.0

57.0
51.0
108.0

87.0
87.0

30.0
30.0

24.0
24.0

384.0

18.0
9.0
27.0

2455.0
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NH

NH

NH

NH
NH

NH
NH
NH

NH

NH
NH

NH
NH
NH

NH

NH

NH
NH

NH

NH
NH

NH
NH

NH

NH

NH

Excel: 20073FLP

FT

e

uf i . T bl

e

e

Sheet: NH

Instructor

Ahmad, Susan G.

Evinger, Linda K.

Hall, Mellisa A.

Hobbs, Richard W.
Hobbs, Richard W.

Hooper, Robert W.
Hooper, Robert W.
Hooper, Robert W.

Kinner, Tracy J.

Luebben, Aimee J.
Luebben, Aimee J.

McBride, Joy A.
McBride, Joy A.
McBride, Joy A.

McCullough, Julie L.

Melton, Jeanne M.

Schmitt, Anthony W.
Schmitt, Anthony W.

St Clair, Julie B.

Titzer, Jennifer L.
Titzer, Jennifer L.

Valadares, Kevin J.
Valadares, Kevin J.

Wehmer, Mary A.

White, Ann H.

Williams, Barbara J.

TOTAL NH FULL TIME

Course

Program Director-Nursing

HP435.NO1

NURS247.401

0T690.NO1
0T690.NO2

REST205.401
REST206.401
Program Director-Nursing

NURS246.401

0T621.NO1
0T621.NO2

RADT313.401
RADT415.401
RADT415.NO1

Program Director-Nursing

HP411.NO1

REST293.401
REST391.401

NURS467.NO1

RADT196.NC1
RADT313.402

HP490.NO1
Program Director-Nursing

HP435.NO2

Program Director-Nursing

Program Director-Nursing

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

1.00
3.00
3.00
7.00

5.00
5.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
9.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

2.00
3.00
5.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

6.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

76.00

FTE

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.167
0.500
0.500
1.167

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
0.500
1.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.500
0.500

0.333
0.500
0.833

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.500
0.500

1.000
1.000

0.500
0.500

12.333

Credit Enroliment
Hours
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
3.0 48.0
3.0 48.0
3.0 20.0
3.0 20.0
3.0 20.0
3.0 12.0
6.0 32.0
1.0 7.0
3.0 7.0
0.0 0.0
4.0 14.0
5.0 16.0
5.0 16.0
3.0 20.0
3.0 13.0
6.0 33.0
3.0 10.0
3.0 15.0
3.0 8.0
9.0 33.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
3.0 70.0
3.0 70.0
1.0 7.0
3.0 13.0
4.0 20.0
3.0 22.0
3.0 22.0
2.0 16.0
3.0 7.0
5.0 23.0
1.0 1.0
0.0 0.0
1.0 1.0
3.0 40.0
3.0 40.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
55.0 372.0
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Hours
Generated

0.0
0.0

144.0
144.0

60.0
60.0

60.0
36.0
96.0

7.0
21.0
0.0
28.0

80.0
80.0

59.0
39.0
98.0

30.0
45.0
24.0
99.0

0.0

210.0
210.0

7.0
39.0
46.0

66.0
66.0

32.0
21.0
53.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

120.0
120.0

1101.0
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NH PT Adams, Elizabeth J. HP456.NO1
NH PT Elkins, Ethel A. HP365.NO1
NH PT Koob, Pam B. NURS353.NO1
NH PT Reidford, Jon M. HP402.NO2

TOTAL NH PART TIME

TOTAL NH

Excel: 20073FLP
Sheet: NH

Reimb
Hours

6.00
6.00

6.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

6.00
6.00

21.00

97.00

FTE

0.500

0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

2.000

14.333

Credit
Hours

3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0
3.0

12.0

67.0

Enroliment

73.0

73.0

60.0
60.0

15.0
15.0

48.0
48.0

196.0

568.0

Page 25 of 29

Hours
Generated

219.0
219.0

180.0
180.0

45.0
45.0

144.0
144.0

588.0

1689.0
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College Status

SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT

Excel: 20073FLP

Sheet: SE

Instructor

Baath, Gurkirat K.
Baath, Gurkirat K.
Baath, Gurkirat K.
Baath, Gurkirat K.

Bandoli, James H.
Bandoli, James H.

DiPietro, Joseph A.
DiPietro, Joseph A.

Durbin, James M.

Hardcastle, Edith L.

King, Norman R.

Knust, Mary S.
Knust, Mary S.

Leigh, Charles R.
Leigh, Charles R.

Millam, Evan L.
Millam, Evan L.

Mohr, Doris J.

Naghdi, Farhad

Ritterskamp, David B.
Ritterskamp, David B.

Seyler, Jeff
Seyler, Jeff

Shaw, Marlene V.

Walsh, Kenneth E.
Walsh, Kenneth E.
Walsh, Kenneth E.

Course

BIOL122.401
BIOL122.401
BIOL122.402
BIOL122.402

BIOL152.401
BIOL152.401

GEOL115.401
GEOL115.402

GEOG112.401

BIOL492.401

GEOL390.402

MATH100.401
MATH101.401

MATH100.402
MATH111.402

CHEM261.401
CHEM261.401

MATH206.401

ENGR275.401

MATH111.401
MATH112.401

CHEM318.NC1
CHEM319.NC1

BIOL492.402

CHEM354.401
CHEM354.401
CHEM354.402

Reimb
Hours

2.00
1.50
0.00
1.50
5.00

1.50
2.00
3.50

3.00
0.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
1.00
4.00

3.00
4.00
7.00

2.25
3.00
5.25

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

4.00
2.00
6.00

0.50
0.50
1.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
2.25
0.00
5.25

FTE

0.333
0.250
0.000
0.250
0.833

0.250
0.333
0.583

0.500
0.000
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.167
0.667

0.500
0.667
1.167

0.375
0.500
0.875

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.667
0.333
1.000

0.083
0.083
0.167

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.375
0.000
0.875

Credit Hours Enroliment

1.0
1.0

2.0
2.0

3.0
1.0
4.0

3.0
4.0
7.0

0.0
4.0
4.0

4.0
2.0
6.0

0.5

1.0

2.0
2.0

4.0
0.0
4.0
8.0

21.0
0.0
20.0
0.0
41.0

0.0
21.0
21.0

24.0
22.0
46.0

51.0
51.0

1.0
1.0

6.0
6.0

8.0
8.0
16.0

17.0
14.0
31.0

0.0
21.0
21.0

18.0
18.0

Hours
Generated

63.0
0.0
60.0
0.0
123.0

0.0
63.0
63.0

72.0
66.0
138.0

153.0
153.0

1.0
1.0

12.0
12.0

24.0
8.0
32.0

51.0
56.0
107.0

0.0
84.0
84.0

54.0
54.0

18.0
18.0

112.0
16.0
128.0

0.5
1.0
1.5

2.0
2.0

80.0

24.0
104.0
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SE FT Wells, Judith A. MATH108.401
SE FT Wells, Judith A. MATH392.401

TOTAL SE FULL TIME

Excel: 20073FLP
Sheet: SE

4.00
3.00
7.00

57.00

0.667
0.500
1.167

9.500

4.0
3.0
7.0

66.0

16.0
15.0
31.0

355.0

64.0
45.0
109.0

1129.5
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SE PT Byrd, Gina L.

SE PT Byrd, Gina L.

SE PT Limon, Anne-Claire
SE PT Preske, Lauren J.
SE PT Puckett, Pamela S.
SE PT Puckett, Pamela S.
SE PT Puckett, Pamela S.
SE PT Puckett, Pamela S.

TOTAL SE PART TIME

TOTAL SE

Excel: 20073FLP
Sheet: SE

BIOL105.401
BIOL105.401

CHEM354.402

BIOL251.401

BIOL121.401
BIOL121.401
BIOL121.402
BIOL121.402

1.50
2.00
3.50

2.25
2.25

3.00
3.00

1.50
2.00
0.00
1.50
5.00

13.75

70.75

0.250
0.333
0.583

0.375
0.375

0.500
0.500

0.250
0.333
0.000
0.250
0.833

2.292

11.792

0.0
3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
3.0
3.0
0.0
6.0

12.0

78.0

0.0
18.0
18.0

0.0
0.0

49.0
49.0

0.0
24.0
23.0

0.0

47.0

114.0

469.0

0.0
54.0
54.0

0.0
0.0

147.0
147.0

0.0
72.0
69.0

0.0

141.0

342.0

1471.5
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ub PT Myers, Nancy M.
ub PT Fithian, Cyd H.

TOTAL UD

Excel: 20073FLP
Sheet: UD

Course

GENS097.402

GENS097.401

Reimb

Hours
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

6.00

FTE

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

1.000

Credit Hours Enroliment Hours
Generated
3.0 1.0 3.0
3.0 1.0 3.0
3.0 29.0 87.0
3.0 29.0 87.0
6.0 30.0 90.0
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